16/03

P/2 581-40

10/477005

## 15 Rec'd POT/P10 0 6 NOV 2003

12-09-2004 U.S. Departient of Commerce Patent and Frademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102897991 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Siemens Building Technologies AG Klaus Bott Alexander Diebold Street Address: Bellerivestrasse 36 Jürgen Hoffmann Reiner Kind City: 8008 Zürich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X<sub>0</sub> 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other Execution Date(s): 10/19/03, 10/12/03, 10/22/03, 10/21/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 10/19/03, 10/12/03 10/23/03, 10/21/03 A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Title of Invention: Flame Monitoring Device Our Docket No.: 1867-0045 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold C. Moore 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Beck [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3000 8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014 City: State: Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46204-5115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Harold C. Moore November 5, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Registration No. 37,892

**PATENT** REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0010

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Klaus Bott

residing at:

Lehmannstr. 14 76448 Durmersheim GERMANY

Jürgen Hoffmann

residing at:

Alemannenstr. 39 76532 Baden-Baden GERMANY **Alexander Diebold** 

residing at:

An der Untereich 11 76437 Rastatt GERMANY

Reiner Kind

residing at:

Rheinauer Ring 76/1 76437 Rastatt GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Building Technologies AG

a Swiss corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Confederacy of Switzerland, having its principal place of business in Zürich, SWITZERLAND herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) Flammenüberwachungsvorrichtung

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2001P09575WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/IB02/01758

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0011 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

111 8 00

| Date: 19.10.200 3                        | Mas Soff          |
|--|-------------------|
| Witnesses: <u>Set Time</u> Soft          | Klaus Bott 6      |
| Witnesses: Kartun & ferri<br>(type name) |                   |
| Date: 12.10.2003                         | Alexander Diebold |
| Witnesses: White Die Bold (type name)    |                   |
| Witnesses:(type name)                    | 7. 1.7-           |
| Date: <u>22.10.0</u> 3                   | Jürgen Hoffmann   |
| Witnesses:(type name)                    | PETER GOERUE      |
| Witnesses: & (type name)                 | A. Butz           |

| Date: 27.10.03                     |             |
|------------------------------------|-------------|
|                                    | Reiner Kind |
| Witnesses: Donnis Vind (type name) | Dennis Kind |
| Witnesses: Poka Lund (type name)   | PETRA KIND  |
| Date:                              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| Date:                              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| Date:                              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| Date:                              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| Witnesses:(type name)              |             |
| CORPE HEITIE!                      |             |

**RECORDED: 11/06/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0013